






clarification regarding the vehicle replacements. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked additional
questions regarding the future replacement of vehicles. Councilor Erica Harold-Heine asked
about the transfer between the funds if the replacements do not take place. Mike Goading
asked if there was any funding coming out of the Parks Fund to help with the purchase.
Fund 15 - Transient Lodging Tax Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the
proposed Transient Lodging Tax Fund with the Budget Committee. There were no questions
from the Budget Committee.
Fund 14 - Governmental Capital Project Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the
proposed Governmental Capital Project Fund with the Budget Committee. There were no
questions from the Budget Committee.
Fund 13 - Governmental Capital Reserve Fund City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the
proposed Governmental Capital Reserve Fund with the Budget Committee. Mayor Pete
Edison asked for clarification on the line items for this fund. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked for
clarification of the amount for the entry way sign. Councilor Erica Harold - Heine asked what
the actual projected amount of the entry way sign, and why the amount set aside was three
times that amount. Councilor Marsha Kirk added some comments regarding the grant that was
applied for from the Washington County Visitors Association. Councilor Erica Harold-Heine
asked if solar was looked at vs. electric. Chair Councilor Stephanie Jones stated that the
items being discussed were project specific, and the Budget Committee needed to stick to the
review of the overall fund.
Fund 12 -Transportation System Development Charge Fund: City Manager Jolynn
Becker reviewed the proposed Transportation System Development Charge Fund with the
Budget Committee. There were no questions from the Budget Committee.
Fund 11 -Transportation Development Reserve Fund: City Manager Jolynn Decker
reviewed the proposed Transportation Development Reserve Fund with the Budget
Committee. There were no questions from the Budget Committee.
Fund 10 - Park Fund: City Manager Jolynn Backer reviewed the proposed Park Fund with
the Budget Committee. Mike Gooding asked for clarification on the amounts to maintain the
city parks. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked clarification on the amount that is set aside for the
basketball court.
Fund 9 -Water Utility Depreciation Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the
proposed Water Utility Depreciation Fund with the Budget Committee. There were no
questions from the Budget Committee.
Fund 8 -Water System Development Charges Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker
reviewed the proposed Water System Development Charge Fund with the Budget Committee.
There were no questions from the Budget Committee.
Fund 7 - Police Services Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed Police
Services Fund with the Budget Committee. Jeremy Bench asked why we would be increasing
the hours, if there is not a lot of work for them to do. Mike Gooding asked if there is an
increase in crime and statistics to back up the need for additional hours, or if the hours could
be cut back, and the funds rolled over. Mayor Pete Edison addressed the increase of hours,
and the Council discussion history on this topic. Councilor Marsha Kirk referred to the monthly
report provided by the Contract Deputy for the City Council, and the need for increased hours
so that there is a deputy in town in the evenings as well. City Manager Jolynn Becker gave an
overview of the current coverage provided by the Washington County Sheriff's Office. Jeremy
Bench asked if this would be better discussed at a City Council meeting vs. Budget Committee
Meeting.
Fund 6 - Traffic Impact Fees Reserve Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the
proposed Traffic Impact Fees Reserve Fund with the Budget Committee. There were no
questions from the Budget Committee.

Recessed at 10:30 am
Reconvened at 10:35 am
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Fund 5 - Water Bonded Debt Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed
Water Bonded Debt Fund with the Budget Committee. There were no questions from the
Budget Committee.
Fund 4 - Street and Roads Fund: City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed Street
and Roads Fund with the Budget Committee. Councilor Marsh Kirk asked what the estimated
loss will be in the amounts received due to COVID-19.
Fund 3 - Library Fund - City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed Library Fund
with the Budget Committee. Mike Gooding asked'about the circulation income, and if there
was an anticipated decrease due to library closures in conjunction with COVID-19. Library
Director Denise Holmes stated that WCCLS does not anticipate any changes in the amounts.
Councilor Erica Harold-Heine asked why there is mileage and clothing amounts in the library
budget, and why it is needed. City Manager Jolynn Becker explained that the Library Director
and Library Supervisor attend meetings at other libraries, and that staff is provided with logo
clothing items. Mike Goading asked what types of supplies/materials are needed when we
reopen due to the COVID-19 pandemic. City Manager Jolynn Becker stated that it would
come out of the janitorial supplies/building maintenance areas of the Library Budget. The City
will also be looking into reimbursement from the State and Federal Government for these
items. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked if we contract the building landscape maintenance, or if it
maintained by city staff.
Fund 2 - Water Fund - City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed Water Fund with
the Budget Committee. Mike Goading asked for clarification on the Engineering Services line
item. City Manger Jolynn Backer explained the engineering service costs for our projects in the
next fiscal year.
Fund 1 - General Fund - City Manager Jolynn Becker reviewed the proposed General Fund
with the Budget Committee. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked about the reduction in court dates,
and if there would be a reduction in the cost. City Manager Jolynn Becker explained that the
workload is the same, but instead of monthly court we now do every other month court dates.
Mayor Peter Edison asked for clarification on the contract services line items. City Manager
Jolynn Becker stated that the Emergency Response Plan work is included under that item.
Mike Goading asked why the entry way sign is under contract services in the General Fund.
City Manager Jolynn Becker explained that when the budget was drafted, we had not received
notice from the Washington County Visitor's Association that we did not receive the grant.
Jolynn updated the spreadsheet, while on the zoom call, and gave the updated amounts to the
Budget Committee. Councilor Marsha Kirk asked if that changed line 33 & 36 of the General
Fund Budget. City Manager Jolynn Backer confirmed the amount of the changes. Mayor Peter
Edison asked what the next year's projected beginning balance would be. City Manager
Jolynn Backer stated it would be approximately $215,000.00.
General discussion regarding all funds: Councilor Erica Harold-Heine asked if it was
possible to get a summary of staff salary, insurance, PERS, etc., so that the Budget
Committee can see actual salary amounts. City Manager Jolynn Becker displayed a
spreadsheet with the estimated amount for the next fiscal year will be based on a 3 Vi°/o
increase.

Recessed at 11:25 am
Reconvened at 11:31 am

Councilor Mark Gregg made the motion to approve the budget for funds 1-18, with as discussed.
Councilor Erica Harold - Heine seconded, and the motion carried unanimously.

Approve the Proposed 2020-2021 Budget Document:
Councilor Erica Harold-Heine made the motion "It is moved that the Budget Committee of the City of
Banks has reviewed and hereby approves the budget for the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year in the amount of
$11,356,086.00". Motion was seconded by Mike Gooding, and the motion passed unanimously.
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Approve Tax Rate:
Councilor Mark Gregg made the motion "It is moved that the Budget Committee of the City of Banks
approves taxes for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 at the rate of $1.97 per $1,000.00 of assessed value for
operating purposes in the General Fund". Motion was seconded by Councilor Marsha Kirk and the
motion passed unanimously.

Councilor Marsha Kirk made the motion "It is moved that the Budget Committee of the City of Banks
approves taxes for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, at the rate of $2.35 per $1,000.00 of assessed value for
Police Services." Motion was seconded by Councilor Erica Harold-Heine, and the motion passed
unanimously.

The Budget Hearing will be held at the June 9, 2020 City Council Meeting.

Adjourn: The Budget Committee Meeting adjourned at 11:39 am.

Submitted by:

Angie Lanter, City Recorder
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operating contingencies; the Non-Operating element includes
internal service functions, reserves, and miscellaneous programs;
and the Capital Budget element includes investments in facilities,
technology, and transportation, as well as the concomitant debt
service.

Council Goal Assumptions

Assume that the Adopted Council Goals at the time of this budget
guidance letter, and formulated during the March 4th, 202110th annual Council Retreat, are the desired
goals of the City Council. They are extensive, and cannot all be fully funded, but they provide us with
excellent prioritized policy guidance in shaping our operating budget proposal for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.

If the direction by the City Council at the Annual Council Retreat will stay the same, assume that
expenses totals stay the same for the fiscal Year 2021-2022. What this means is that the total expenses
shown for each Fund are identical with those of the previous fiscal year, and that an increase in one
expense must be dealt with by reducing an expense somewhere else in the Fund. This is not easy, but it
must be done in order to further tighten our budgetary belt.

Revenue Assumptions

As we enter this year, our previous (conservative) assumptions regarding revenues and a paucity of tax
receipts are proving to have essentially been correct. This fact coupled with the assumption that we
have experienced a fundamental shift in our economy leaves us with the task of yet again assuming
revenues from an extremely conservative perspective.

Assume, therefore, that property tax revenues, in actual dollar amounts, are identical with those
adopted in the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 operating budget.

Assume, also, that the other revenues will be identical, in actual dollar amounts, to those adopted in the
Fiscal Year 2020-2021 operating budget. If this assumption must be modified fora line item, note it on
the budget request that is submitted, and in the individual Fund Narrative.

Expenses Assumptions

There are three elements to the Banks compensation budget: A staff-wide cost of living adjustment
based on the CPI-U from December 2019 to December 2020, effective on July 1, 2021; an increase based
on the individual performance, effective on July 1, 2021; and a separate bonus element applicable to
employees with exemplary individual performances.

For Fiscal Year 2021-2022, assume that we will budget the staff-wide cost-of-living increase based on the
CPI-U from December 2019 to December 2020 (estimated this year to be 1.4%). Also assume that the
separate merit raise base on performances for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 will be 2.1%. The separate
bonus element for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 will not be executed this fiscal year.

ina Here."
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Pay increases will be based on the attached Performance
Evaluation Rating Scale and management will ensure that
the definition is adhered to per City Council requirement.
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But, as mentioned above, do not assume any increase in the
amount of funds available for materials and services. This means

that, essentially, we will be looking at our current services in this
coming Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget. It is a sad fact that Banks, like most other Oregon municipalities,
must reduce our overall budget. In previous budgets, we were able to not lay off personnel and yet still
make modest capital expenditures with modest increases in services. Assume that there will not be any
laying-off of personnel and that we will look at various services to see if we will need to cut them.

Assume a 15% increase in health insurance costs for city staff who are covered.

This year we are going to start reserving for future PERS cost. Over the next biennial the rates are
expected to increase about 5-6% due to the reduction of the rate collar. Our transition surplus rate may
change or stay the same rate. We need to keep saving for the future. We have budget 2.5% of total of
employees' salary. Here are the dates for the Biennial: 2019/2021 and 2021/2023.

Assume that there will be some new programs or projects in Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Complete Zoning Ordinance Changes
Wilkes Street Water Line Looping/Paving Project
Water Transmission Line Replacement on Seller Road, Banks Road, and Cedar Canyon Road

Our budget requests/proposals should be established accordingly.

Assume that we will continue to increase the Unappropriated Ending Fund balance for each operating
fund appropriately to the necessary level for continuity of operations during the early portion of the
Fiscal Year and, in the Fund Narrative, discuss the methodology and logic used to arrive at the
designated figure. If this assumption must be modified, specifically address the deficiency in the
narrative and provide a projection of when it will be accomplished for the specific Fund. Remember,
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance is now a designated part of the Ending Fund Balance and should
be tracked from year to year appropriately.

Assume that, as in previous fiscal years, the employee vacation bank is fully funded, including allowance
for all vacation earned in Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (less the mandatory five consecutive days of vacation
requirement for internal financial control purposes.) If this assumption must be modified, specifically
address the deficiency in the narrative and provide a projection of when it will be accomplished forthe
specific Fund.

Assume that there will be no increase in FTE on the city staff.

Outdoor fun found here:
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Also assume that there will be no change in the service hours
of each department.

Assume a 10% increase in Property and Liability Insurance costs.

Assume an 8.56% increase in Utility costs. This year adding the cost
for water service for funds that use this service.

Assume overtime (other salary) expenses at no more than 25% of
normal salary for the department or work center calculated.

Assume that annual Holiday Employee Gift Certificates will continue as before with no monetary
changes.

Budget Hiehlights

Let me take just a minute to highlight some of the items in this proposed budget. The most significant is
a somewhat dramatic increase in our PERS expense for our qualified employees. We continue to carry a
credit for our PERS expenses that we estimate will be available until 2024. In the past this has allowed us
to offset the "percent of salaries" that we would be required to pay.

I want to take this opportunity to thank the entire city staff for providing the necessary input to produce
this Proposed Budget. Each staff member is a dedicated professional who works hard to provide
efficient and effective services to the citizens of Banks, and I appreciate their individual and collective
efforts to produce this budget proposal.

I also greatly appreciate the Banks Budget Committee's efforts on behalf of the citizens of Banks. Serving
on the Budget Committee is one of the most important ways of helping the City manage its financial
responsibilities. The involvement of elected officials and an equal number of city residents allows us to
ensure that the right services are provided in the right priority for the entire city. Each member's input is
important in this process. Thank you again for your participation.

Jolynn Becker
Budget Officer

Outdoor fun found here:
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4 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 4/19/2021 6/30/2021
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE PROJECTED

5

6

7

8

H

CITY OF BANKS
(NEW)PARK SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

FUND
Fund Number 18

I

2021-2022
Account This fund is authorized and established by Resolution 2019- REQUESTED
Number 12 on June 11, 2019 for the specified purpose: See BY

Resolution. Review Year June 2029. DEPARTMENT

J

2021-2022

1<—T

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET
OFFICER

2021-2022
APPROVED BY

BUDGET
COMMITTEE -

L

2021.2022
ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL

9

10
11

12

13

14

15
16

17
TO
19^
20

21

$ 9,268.81 $ 62,204.27

$ 9,268.81 $ 62,204.27 $

$ 55,800.00 $ 10,472.00

$ 705.63 $ 1.420.89 $

68,434 $ 73,447.16 $ 73,447

68,434 $ 73,447.16 $ 73,447

72,330 $ 67,260.00 $ 67,260

$ 785.57 $ 995

$ 56,505.63 $ 11,893 $ 72,330 $ 68,046 $

$ 65,774.44 $ 74,097.16 $ 140,764 $ 141,492.73 $

22
23
24
^0

26

27

28
29
30

31

32

33

34
^5

36
37
38

3,570.17 $

$

3,570.17 $

$

$

$

$

$

?

$ 62,204.27

$

$

$

$

650.00 $

$

650.00 $

$

$

$

$

$ 73,447.16

10,000 $

130,764 $

140,764 $

$

$

$

$$ 62,204.27 $ 73,447.16 $

$ 65,774.44 $ 74,097.16 $ 140,764 $

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

RESOURCES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

18A1000 Beginning Fund Balance $
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

(LINE 1) $ 141,765 $

FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS. FINES, ASSESSMENTS &
OTHER SERVICE CHARGES

18A1605

18A1700
$

$

68,255

141,702

System Development Charge Fee - Parks

Interest Earned

TOTAL FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS. FINES,
ASSESSMENTS & OTHER SERVICE CHARGES (LINE

2) $

18A4403

18A4405

18A9990

18A9998

18A9999

$ _$ _$. $ 141,492.73 $ 141,702

TOTAL RESOURCES (LINE 8)

REQUIREMENTS

SSSSSiS:-S.i^"^-m"

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SDC Study-Park

Systems Development Improvement

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (LINE 11)

CONTINGENCY

Operating Contingency

TOTAL CONTINGENCIES (LINE 14)

UNAPPROPRIATED

Reserved for Future Use

Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Ending Balance (Prior Years)
TOTAL UNAPPROPRIATED AND RESERVED FOR

FUTURE EXP (LINE 16)

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS (LINE 17)

FUND BALANCE

$

$

$

141,765 $ 141,702 $

141,702 $

$

$ $

$

141,702 $

141,702 $

$

$

$

141,765 141,702 $ 141,702 $

$ 10,000 S 10,000 $

$ 131,765 $ 131,702 $

$ 141,765 $ 141,702 $

$

$ $

10,000 $

131,702 $

141,702 $

$

$

$ $

$$ $

$ $

$ 141,765 $ 141,702 $ 141,702

$ $ - $

$

_$

System Development Reserve Fund Page 1 1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx
4/23/2021



PARK SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE
RESERVE FUND #18

PREVIOUSLY
ADOPTED

REQUESTED
BY

DEPARTIVIENT

RESOURCES 2020-2021 2021-2022

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET

OFFICER

2021-2022

APPROVED BY
BUDGET

COIVIMITTEE -

2021-2022

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL

2021-2022

18A1000 [Beginning Fund Balance $ 68,434 $ 141,7651$ 141,702 | $ 141,702 | $
18A1605 [System Development Charge - Parks $ 72,330 $ $ $ $

0 Apt @,$2,242. $ $ $ $

0 Homes @ $2,535 $ $ $ $
18A1700 I Interest Earned $ $ $ $ $

REQUIREMENTS

Capital Outlay
18A4403 ISDCStudy-Park
18A4405 | Systems Development Improvement

Contingency

18A9990 [Operating Contingency

Unappropriated
18A9998 I Reserved for Future Use

18A9999 | Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

$
$

$

$
$

10,000 $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $
130,764 $ 131,765 | $ 131,702 | $ 131,702 | $

$ $ $ $

$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $

Established 5/11/1999/Renewed in 2009/2010.
Re-EstabIished 6/9/2009/Renew in 2019/2020

System Development Reserve Fund Page 1
2. NewYear.Budget Line Worksheet.xlsx

4/26/2021
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1

2

3

4 2018-2019 I 2019.2020 I 2020-2021 4/19/2021 6/30/2021
ACTUAL ACTUAL I ADOPTED I YEAR TO DATE I PROJECTED

5

6

7

9 1$ 0.35 I $ 0.7S

101$ 0.35 I $ 0.78 I $$

11

12

131$ $ $ $ $

14 $

15 $ $ $ $

16

17

18 I $ 535,653.00 | $311,589.00 | $ 5,000,000 | $ 62,844.00 [ $ 1,000,000

191$ 535,653.00 | $311,589.00 | $ 5,000,000 | $ 62,844.00 1,000,000

20

21

221$ $ $ $

231$ $ $

241$ $ $ $ $

25 $ $ s$

261$ $ $ $

27

28 I $ 535.653.00 I $311,589.35 | $ 5,000,000 | $ 62,844.78 | $ 1,000,000
29

30

31

G H
CITY OF BANKS

WATER UTILITY PROJECTS
FUND

Fund Number 17

I I J K L

2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Account
Number

2021.2022
REQUESTED

BY
DEPARTMENT

RESOURCES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

17A1000 Beginning Fund Balance $
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET

WORKING CAPITAL (LINE 1) $

PROPOSED BY
BUDGET
OFFICER

APPROVED BY
BUDGET

COMMITTEE -

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL -

17A1700

17A 1705

17A1720

17A1900

17A1902

17A1922

17A 1924

httS, LIUtNSfcS, ftKMIIS.
FINES, ASSESSMENTS & OTHER

SERVICE CHARGES

Interest Earned

Other Revenue
1 u 1 ML rcco, L.it/cnoco,

PERMITS. FINES,
ASSESSMENTS & OTHER

CCDl/l/'C-^UADrSCO /I IMC 11 $

REVENUE FROM BONDS &
OTHER DEBT

inicnrunu

TRANSFER/INTERNAL SERVICE
REIMBURSENIENTS

Transfer from General Fund #01

Transfer from Water Fund #02

Transfer from Capital Reverve Fund
#13

Transfer from Capital Projects Fund
#14

$

$

$
TOTAL INTERFUND

TRANSFER/INTERNAL SERVICE
REIMBURSEMENTS (LINE 5) $

TOTAL RESOURCES (Line 8)

REQUIREMENTS

$

$ $

$ $

$ $ $

$ $ $

$ 3,462,647Loan Funds Received
TOTAL REVENUE FROM BONDS

& OTHER DEBT (LINE 4) $ 3,462,647

$ 4,000,000

$ 4,000,000

$ 4,000,000 $

$ 4,000,000 $

$

$

$

$

$

$

3,462,647 $ 4,000,000 $ 4,000,000 $

Traffic Impact Reserve Fund
Page 1 1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx

4/23/2021
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4 2018.2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 4/19/2021 6/30/2021
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE I PROJECTED

5

32

33 ($ $

34 $ 535,652.65

$ 535,652.65

$311.588.57

$311,588.57

$ 5,000,000 $ 62,842.17

62,842.17

1.000,000

35 $ 5,000,000 $ $ 1,000,000

36

37

38 s $ $

39 $$ $ $ $

40

41

42 $ $ $

43 $ $$ $

44

45

461$ $ $

47 s

48 0.35 $ 0.78

49 $0.35 0.78 $ $

50

51 $ 535,653 $311,589.35 $ 5,000,000 $ 62,842.17 ( 1,000,000

52

53 $$ $ (0.00) $ 2.61

G

Account

Number

17A4135

17A4140

H

17A9024

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Public Works Building

Water System Improvement Project $

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (LINE 11 $

TRANSFER

Transfer to Governmental Capital
Projects #14

$^

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS (LINE $

CONTINGENCY

17A9990 Operating Contingency

TOTAL CONTINGENCIES (LINE 14) $

UNAPPROPRIATED

17A9998 Reserved for Future Use

Unappropriated Ending Fund
17A9999 Balance $

Ending Balance (Prior Years)
TOTAL UNAPPROPRIATED AND
RESERVED FOR FUTURE EXP

(LINE 16) $

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS (LINE 17) $ 3,462,647

FUND BALANCE

LJ K

2021.2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

APPROVED BY
BUDGET

COMMITTEE .

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL -

REQUESTED

BY
DEPARTMENT

PROPOSED BY
BUDGET
OFFICER

$ $I

3,462,647 4,000,000 4,000,000

3,462,647 4,000,000 $ 4,000,000 t

$$ $ $

$$

$

$ $ $

s

$$

$ $ $

$$ 4,000,000 $ 4,000,000

$ $

Traffic Impact Reserve Fund
Page 2 1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx

4/23/2021



WATER UTILITY CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND #17 PREVIOUSLY
ADOPTED

REQUESTED
BY

DEPARTMEN
_T_

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET
OFFICER

APPROVED
BY BUDGET
COMIVIITTEE

ADOPTED
BY CITY

COUNCIL -
RESOURCES^ 2020-2021 2021-2022 | 2021-2022 | 2021-2022 | 2021-2022

17A1000 Beginning Fund Balance $ $ $ $ $
17A1700 Interest Earned $ $ $ $ $
17A1705 Other Revenue $ $ $ $ $
17A1720 Loan Funds Received $ 5,000,000 | $ 3,462,647 | $ 4,000,000 | $ 4,000,000 | $
17A1900 Transfer from General Fund #01 $ $ $ $ $
17A1902 Transfer from Water Fund #02 $ $ $ $ $
17A1922 Transfer from Capital Reserve Fund #13 $ $ $ $ $
17A1924 Transfer from Capital Project Fund #14 $ $ $ $ $

REQUIREMENTS

Capital Outlay
17A41351 Public Works Building $ $ $ $ $

Misc $ $ $ $

17A4140
Water System Improvement Project - carryover from
project $ $ 3,462,647 | $ 4,000,000 | $ 4,000,000 | $

$ 2,745,427 | $ 3,283,000 [ $ 3,283,000 | $Transmission Pipeline Replacement & Upgrade
Carsten Tank Repainting -1 Tank $ 300,000 | $ 300,000 | $ 300,000 | $

Banks Road $ $
$ 280,000 [ $ 280,000 | $ 280,000 | $

$ $
Cedar Canyon Road

Engineering Cost $ 137,220 | $ 137,000 | $ 137,000 | $

Transfers
17A9024 Transfer to Governmental Capital Projects #14 $ $ $ $ $

Contingency
17A9990 Operating Contingency $ $ $ $ $

Unappropriated
17A9998 Reserved for Future Use $ $ $ $ $
17A9999 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance $ $ $ $ $

Transportation Developement Tax Reserve Fund
Page 1

2. NewYear.Budget Line Worksheet.xlsx
4/26/2021
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CITf OF BANKS

WATER UTILITY RESERVE FUND2

Fund Number 163

4 2018.2019 2018-2019 2019-2020 4/19/2021 6/30/2021 2021-2022 2021.2022 2021.20222021-2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE! PROJECTED Account

Number
This fund is authorized and established by Resolution 2019. REQUESTED

12 on June 11, 2019 for the specified purpose: See BY
Resolution. Review Year June 2029. DEPARTMENT

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET
OFFICER

APPROVED
BY BUDGET
COMMITTEE -

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL

5

6
RESOURCES

7

8
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

9 3,615.21 | $ 4,723.51 I $$ 5,848 I $ 5,842.92 I $ 5,842 16A1000 Beginning Fund Balance $
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

(LINE 1) $

3,785 3,783 3,783

10|$ 3,615.21 4,723.51 [ $ 5,848 | $ 5,842.92 I $ $ $5,842 3,785 3,783 $ 3,783
11

FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS. FINES, ASSESSMENTS &
OTHER SERVICE CHARGES12

13 108.30 $ 119.41 I t 100 23.24 $ 10028 16A 1700 Interest Earned 100 100
141$ $ 1,950.00 $ 1,950 16A1715 Surplus Property Sales

TOTAL FEES, LICEN5ES, PERMIT5. FINES,
ASSESSMENTS & OTHER SERVICE CHARGES (LINE

71

$ $$

151$ 108.30 I $ 119.41 I $ 100 [ $ 1,973.24 | $ 1,978 $ $ 100 $ 100100

16

INTERFUND TRANSFER/INTERNAL SERVICE
REIMBURSEMENTS17

18
$16A1900 Transfer from General Fund #01

Transfer from Water Fund #02

Transfer from Street & Road Fund #04

$ $

19 I $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 [ $ 20,000 | $ 15,000.00 ] $ $15,000 16A1902 1.000 1,000.00 $ 1,000
201$ $ 15,000 | $ 10,000.00 I $ $ $10,000 16A1906 $

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFER/INTERNAL SERVICE
REIMBURSEMENTS (LINE 5) $21 I $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 I $ 35,000 | $ 25,000.00 25,000 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000

22

23 I $ 4,723.51 | $ 5,842.92 | $ 40,948 | $ 32,816.16 [ $
$TOTAL RESOURCES (Line 8) $ 4,885 4,883 | $ 4,883

24

25 REQUIREMENTS

26

27

28 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Replacement Vehicle

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (LINE 11)

CONTINGENCY

Operating Contingency

TOTAL CONTINGENCIES (LINE 14)

291$ $ 40,948 ] $ 29,037.13 | $ 4,885 | $ 4,883 I $ 4,88329,037 16A4160

301$
$40,948 | $ 29,037.13 I $ 29,037 $ 4,885 I $ 4,883 | $ 4,883

31

321$ $ $ s 16A9990

331$ $ $ $ $$ $ $
34

35
UNAPPROPRIATED

Reserved for Future Use36
$s 16A9998

Traffic Impact Resen/e Fund
Page 1 1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx

4/23/2021



3
B c D E

4

5

2018.2019
ACTUAL

2018.2019
ACTUAL

37
38

39

$

$ 4,723.51

$

2019-2020

F G H
Fund Number 16

4/19/2021
ADOPTED

$ 5,842.92

$ 4,723.51 $ 5,842.92

$

$

YEAR TO DATE!

J K L

6/30/2021 2021.2022
PROJECTED Account This fund is authorized and established by Resolution 2019. REQUESTED

Number 12 on June 11, 2019forthe specified purpose: See BY
Resolution. Review Year June 2029. DEPARTMENT

$ $
40
41 $ 4,723.51 $ 5,843 $ 40,948 $ 29,037.13 $ 29,037
42
43 $^ $ $ 3,779.03

16Agg99 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Ending Balance (Prior Years)

TOTAL UNAPPROPRIATED AND RESERVED FOR
FUTURE EXP (LINE 16)

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS (LINE 17)

$

$

2021-2022

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET

OFFICER

2021-2022 2021-2022
APPROVED
BY BUDGET
COMMITTEE -

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL

$ $ $

4,885 $

3,783 FUND BALANCE $

4,883 $ 4,883 $

^ $_

Traffic Impact Reserve Fund
Page 2 1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx

4/23/2021



WATER UTILITY RESERVCE FUND #16 PREVIOUSLY
ADOPTED

REQUESTED
BY

DEPARTMENT

PROPOSED
BY BUDGET

OFFICER

APPROVED BY
BUDGET

COMMITTEE -

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL

RESOURCES 2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

16A1000 Beginning Fund Balance $ 5,848 | $ 3,785 | $ 3,783 | $ 3,783 | $
16A1700 Interest Earned $ 100 | $ 100 [ $ 100 | $ 100 | $
16A1715 Surplus Property Sales $ $ $ $ $
16A1900 Transfer from General Fund #01 $ $ $ $ $
16A1902 Transfer from Water Fund #02 $ 20,000 | $ 1,000 [ $ 1,000 | $ 1,000 | $
16A1906 Transfer from Street & Road Fund #04 $ 15,000 | $ $ $ $

REQUIREMENTS

CAPITAL OUTLAY
16A4160 Replacement Vehicle $ 40,948 | $ 4,885 I $ 4,883 I $ 4,883 | $

Future Vehicle $ 4,885 | $ 4,883| $ 4,883 | $
Contingency

16A9990 | Operating Contingency $ $ $ $ $

Unappropriated
16A9998 Reserved for Future Use $ $ $ $ $
16A9999 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance $ $ $ $ $

Transportation Developement Tax Reserve Fund
Page 1

2. NewYear.Budget Line Worksheet.xlsx
4/26/2021



FUND 15



B c D E K LF G H J
1 CITY OF BANKS

TRANSIENT LODGING TAX FUND2

Fund Number 153

4 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-20224/19/2021 6/30/2021 2021-2022 2021-2022
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED This fund is authorized and established REQUESTED

by Resolution 2020-11 on May 12, 2020 BY
for the specified purpose: See DEPARTMENT

Resolution. Review Year June 2029.

APPROVED BY
BUDGET

COMMITTEE -

ADOPTED BY
CITY COUNCIL -

YEAR TO DATE PROJECTED Account
Number

PROPOSED BY
BUDGET
OFFICER

5

6
RESOURCES

7

8 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET WORKING CAPITAL

15A10009 I $ $ $ 50 $$ $ $ Beginning Fund Balance $
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE/NET

WORKING CAPITAL (LINE 1) $

50 50

101$ $ $ $ 50 $ 50 50 $

11

httS, LIUtNStS, h'tKWIIIS. 1-INtS,
ASSESSMENTS & OTHER SERVICE

CHARGES12

131 $ $ 100 $ 50 $ 50$ 48.11 50 15A1203

15A1700

Transient Lodging Tax $ 50 $

141 $ $$ s 0.11 $s Interest Earned ?
TOTAL FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS.
FINES, ASSESSMENTS & OTHER

SERVICE CHARGES (LINE 2) $151$ $ 50 $$ $ 100 $ 48.22 $ 50 $ 5050

16

INTERFUND TRANSFER/INTERNAL
SERVICE REIMBURSEMENTS17

181 $
$ $$ !? $ $ 15A1900

15A1902

Transfer from General Fund #01

Transfer from Water Fund #02

TOTAL INTERFUND

$ $

191 $ $ $$ $

TRANSFER/INTERNAL SERVICE
REIMBURSEMENTS (LINE 5) $201$ $$ $ $$ $ $

21

22 100 I $ 100 I $ 100 I $$ $ 100 I $ 48.22 TOTAL RESOURCES (Line 8) $50

23

24 REQUIREMENTS

25

26 PERSONNEL SERVICES

27

28 MATERIALS & SERVICES

Audit and Accounting Services

Contract Service

CAPITAL OUTLAY

291 $ $$$ $ 15A3303

15A3306301 $ $$ $ $

31

32

Traffic Impact Resene Fund
Page 1

1. Previous Year.Proposal.xlsx
4/23/2021
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